

DATE: July 29, 2020 **Number:** 45
TO: All Well Sense Health Plan Providers
FROM: Well Sense Health Plan
SUBJECT: **July Network Notifications**

July Network Notifications

The following Well Sense Health Plan medical policies will be updated and the revised documents will be effective on October 1st, 2020

1. Endoscopic Procedures or Magnetic Esophageal Sphincter Augmentation to Treat Gastrointestinal Reflux Disease(GERD) in the Outpatient Setting, OCA 3.46
2. Enteral Nutrition (Tube Feeding) Products Supplied and Billed by Home Infusion Providers and Digestive Enzyme Cartridges, OCA 3.37

General Information

These policies and prior authorization requirements are applicable for members enrolled in a Well Sense Health Plan product. All Well Sense Health Plan medical policies are located on the Provider's page at www.wellsense.org under the Policies link. If you do not have Web access, you may contact your provider relations representative for a copy of the policies. The updated policies listed above will be posted on the website and available from your provider relations representative on August 1, 2020.

Questions?

If you have any questions about this Network Notification, please contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant or call the Provider Line at 877-957-1300, option 3. All Well Sense Health Plan [Network Notifications and Reimbursement Policies](#) are available online at wellsense.org.